DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan
on the approval of the Calendar Plan for the basic activities and measures
in the preparation and conduct of the early Presidential Elections of the
Republic of Azerbaijan

By the Decision # 7/15 of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan, dated December 8, 2023, the early Presidential elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan were appointed to February 7, 2024.

In order to conduct the early Presidential elections, the main actions and measures provided for in the election legislation of the Republic of Azerbaijan should be carried out in a consistent and quality manner by the election subjects in the specified order and time, to provide them with methodical assistance and to increase the efficiency of their activities in the election process, it is necessary to approve the Calendar Plan, which defines the sequence, duration and scope of subjects of the basic activities and measures.

Based on the above-mentioned, the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan **decides** according to the Articles 19.4, 19.14, 25.3, 28.2, 28.4, 177-203, 207 and 208 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan:

- 1. The "Calendar Plan for the basic activities and measures in the preparation and conduct of early Presidential elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan" shall be approved.
- 2. The Calendar Plan shall be published.
- 3. The decision shall be enforced upon the publication.

CEC Chairman: Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary: Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary: Mikayil Rahimov